
 

SASHOC PRIMARY 
 
Primary Chairperson:  
Malcolm Mopp <malcolmopp@gmail.com> 
074 579 8471 

 

 
Primary Events:  
Kurt Nero <kurtnero24@gmail.com> 
082 404 3665 

 

 
Primary Rules and Technical:  
Joy Peterson<joypieterson@telkomsa.net> 
071 890 6506 

 

 
Primary Secretary and Coaching:  
Clarika Strydom<clarikastrydom@gmail.com> 
084 250 2735 

 
  

Province: Northerns 
 
PRIMARY UMPIRES 2019  

NAME GRADING CELL EMAIL 

 Level 0   

Adam Vorster Level 0 076 093 9366 adam.vorster1@gmail.com 

Andrew Candiotes Level 0 0814347197 candiotesa@gmail.com 

Ané de Klerk Level 0 0718548009 anedk2002@gmail.com 

Angele Vogel Level 0 083 381 6413 mariskavogel@yahoo.com 

Anke van Staden Level 0 0823721990 vanstaden@wol.co.za 

An-Mari Cronjé Level 0 0833978013 anmaricronje@gmail.com 

Annika Norval Level 0 081 043 7339 silka.norval@gmail.com 

Bianca de Bruin Level 0 0747536538 Biancao.debruin@gmail.com 

Carike Smit Level 0 0725777085 carike.smit28@gmail.com 

Carla Roux Level 0 0824948009 celeste@mrlaw.co.za 

Chloé Dawson Level 0 0836532332 Chloedawson14@gmail.com 

Chris Engelbrecht Level 0 083 271 8909 Doclouise7@gmail.com 

Christine Venter Level 0 0765608565 christine.venter@mediscor.co.za 

Clarissa Broos Level 0 0710427776 clarissabroos@gmail.com 

Danika Janssen Level 0 0832527944 janssensanet@gmail.com 
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Dehan Jacobs Mini Level 1 0712415436 dehan.jacobs@gmail.com 

Deidre van Jaarsveld Level 0 083 256 4000 deidre@lsgf.co.za 

Diné van Jaarsveld Level 0 0832564000 deidre@lsgf.co.za 

Dirk Burger Mini Level 1 0834074606 leonora.burger@gmail.com 

Dricus Oerlemans Level 0 0605069045 oerlemansdricus@gmail.com 

Dylan Michau Level 0 0845185064 Dylanmichau6@gmail.com 

Eddie Steyn Level 0 0715118750 steyn.teresa1@me.com 

Eduard (Eddie) van der Walt Level 0 083 611 4484  

Edward Bosch Level 0 060 988 5977 edward.bosch.private@gmail.com 

Emile Steyn Level 0 0824399914 steyn.teresa1@me.com 

Emile van Biljon Level 0 0839891000 vanbiljon001@gmail.com 

Emmere Steenkamp Level 0 0823022049 emmeresteen@gmail.com 

Estian Eek Level 0 0711781007 Eek.estian@yahoo.com 

Evan Burger Level 0 0738468956 ceburger@stmarys.pta.school.za 

Gerald Peter du Plessis Level 0 082 603 8525  

Gerard Jordaan Level 0 082 578 7672 vasti@nethold.co.za 

Gideon Reyneke Level 0 0840737930 accounts@dtctransport.co.za 

Gideon van Zyl Level 0 0623391950 gipierooies@gmail.com 
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Gizelle Smit Level 0 0726540943 1234gizelle@gmail.com 

Heinrich Alberts Level 0 0607572453 heinrichalberts2003@gmail.com 

Henrike Human Level 0 0609127353  

Inus du Preez Level 0 0820506357 inusdp0919@gmail.com 

Janco Barnard Level 0 0720680830 jancobar615@gmail.com 

Jarred Bouch Level 0 0835264222 Tuks.gymnastics@up.ac.za 

Jean Meiring Level 0 0828708059 aquido@absamail.co.za 

Johan Janse van Vuuren Level 0 0646572713 chrisnavvuuren@gmail.com 

Juvan Broos Level 0 0722452774 juvanbroos@gmail.com 

Kaelin Dalgleish Level 0 0744473814 kaeleee101@gmail.com 

Kiara McKechnie Level 0 0824320294 Melaans.mck@gmail.com 

Krige van Niekerk Level 0 0728067926 Wynandvn9@gmail.com 

Leandri Viviers Level 0 0812489185 lolaviviers@gmail.com 

Lisa van Rooyen Level 0 0618190532 magda@sortedadvertising.co.za 

Louis Siebert Level 0 0833084999 Rsiebert123@gmail.com 

Luan Mulder Level 0 0834592038 sportstar_pta@hotmail.com 

Luc Venter Level 0 0769052803 christine.venter@mediscor.co.za 
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Marco Hoogenraad-Vermaak Level 0 0616871676 Marcohv90@gmail.com 

Marizet Human Level 0 0609125533  

Marizle van der Merwe Level 0 060 821 3609 marizlevdm@gmail.com 

Marlie Pringle Level 0 0767451364 marliepringle@yahoo.co.za 

Marnes Kruger Level 0 0636869404 krugermarnes@gmail.com 

Maronè Botha Level 0 0828486203 bothajdl@mweb.co.za 

Morgan Booysen Level 0 0825011496 juliette.booysen07@gmail.com 

Nadia Nel Level 0 0810479129 Nelnadia007@gmail.com 

Neil van Schalkwyk Level 0 0810111979 anelvans@gmail.com 

Neo-Elizabeth De Villiers Level 0 0659144728 neodevilliers@gmail.com 

Nicolene Stoop Level 0 0745810868 Stoopnicolene20@gmail.com 

Onkarabetse Maje Level 0 083 236 9671 Onkarabetse45@gmail.com 

Robyn Dzirba Level 0 0827857508 corlia.dzirba@gmail.com 

Ruben Kriel Level 0 0814452391 rubenkriel001@gmail.com 

Sandile Mahlangu Level 0 0743158885 sandilem456@gmail.com 

Stephanie Foord Level 0 0732250002 stephaniefoord11@gmail.com 

Stian Human Level 0 0716058667  
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Suricka Nortje Level 0 0762459350 suricka99@gmail.com 

Tani Kachelhoffer Level 0 071 864 7537 kachelhoffertani@gmail.com 

Tarien Prinsloo Level 0 0729933526 prinslootarien@gmail.com 

Theuns Diemont Level 0 0649062414 teuns@attooh.co.za 

Tiaan Coetzee Level 0 0829901154 lc.cbs@mweb.co.za 

Tiaan Pretorius Level 0 0726261476 tiaanpretorius946@gmail.com 

Tunet Trumpie Level 0 0790894742 tunettrumpie2308@gmail.com 

Veneshka Stofberg Level 0 0822982188 Mags.s@mweb.co.za 

Verna De Bruin Level 0 0744338571 sabrinaf.debriun@gmail.com 

Vicky Nel Level 0 0832804687 nelvicky007@Gmail.com 

Werner Bezuidenhout Level 0 0834483369 abezuidenhout@mmiholdings.co.za 

Xavier Odendaal Level 0 0622001517 odendaalxj@gmail.com 

Zoë Malan Level 0 0796908798 Zoemalan02@gmail.com 

Alida Cilliers Mini Level 1 0728068607 alidacelliers@gmail.com 

Cailen Ann Luis Mini Level 1 0718858830 cailenluis@gmail.com 

Doné Joubert Mini Level 1 0719582161 joubert.done@gmail.com 

Ezthea Verwey Mini Level 1 0769023099 eztheahuman2@gmail.com 
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 Joané Kruger Mini Level 1 0724940155 krugerjoane@gmail.com 

Mia de Waal Mini Level 1 071 6768208 Mia.dewaal@yahoo.com 

Mia Earle Mini Level 1 0716768208 Mia.dewaal@yahoo.com 


